

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa

DESIGN ENGINEER: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.

BID DATE: Wednesday, November 3, 2021

RFB 3897 PROJECT NO. 21034 CEFE F. VALENZUELA LANDFILL SCALE HOUSE PAVEMENT REPAIRS BASE BID				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON Construction, LTD 1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78405		J. Carroll Weaver, Inc. PO BOX 161 Sinton, TX 78387	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 5%)	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 79,949.08	\$ 79,949.08	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAXIMUM ALLOWANCE OF 2%)	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 31,352.58	\$ 31,352.58	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00
A3	STREET EXCAVATION (REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING HMAC AND BASE) INCLUDING (2) SPEED HUMPS	SY	11,792	\$ 12.00	\$ 141,504.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 86,081.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 123,816.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 212,256.00
A4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, HMAC TYPE D (2")	SY	10,532	\$ 18.00	\$ 189,576.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 200,108.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 189,576.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 242,236.00
A5	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, HMAC TYPE B (3 1/2")	SY	10,532	\$ 28.00	\$ 294,896.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 268,566.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 231,704.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 315,960.00
A6	CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE MATERIAL (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2) (9")	SY	10,724	\$ 26.00	\$ 278,824.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 268,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 343,168.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 418,236.00
A7	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (9 1/2")	SY	10,724	\$ 10.00	\$ 107,240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 150,136.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 214,480.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 144,774.00
A8	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (JRCP 9 1/2" 4,000 PSI)	SY	1,260	\$ 92.00	\$ 115,920.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 170,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 220,500.00
A9	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (8")	SY	1,260	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,320.00
A10	AUTOMATED GATE/FENCING AND MANUAL GATE/ FENCING REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
A11	NEW MANUAL ALUMINUM ENTRANCE GATE (2) 35 FT OPENING AND FENCING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
A12	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARDS AND REPLACE WITH NEW	EA	27	\$ 880.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,560.00
A13	REALIGN EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH AND SEEDING	LF	550	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00
A14	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY 1 (W) (100 MIL)	LF	660	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,640.00
A15	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY 1 (W) (STRAIGHT ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	5	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00
A16	RELOCATE EXISTING ENTRANCE SIGN (CONCRETE BASE, 4"-6" THICK-5' X 10')	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
A17	WARNING TRAFFIC SIGN (W3-4 36" X 36", BE PREPARED TO STOP)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
A18	JERSEY BARRIER (ORANGE/WHITE, WATER FILLED)	LF	36	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 12,096.00
A19	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, IMPLEMENTATION, AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110,305.00	\$ 110,305.00
A20	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
A21	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 7,280.00
A22	OZONE ADVISORY DAYS	DAY	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A22)				\$ 1,321,403.00		\$ 1,467,656.60		\$ 1,648,930.66		\$ 1,933,751.00	
Part B - ALLOWANCES (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
B1	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - ALLOWANCES (Item B1)				\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,351,403.00		\$ 1,497,656.60		\$ 1,678,930.66		\$ 1,963,751.00	